
1 
Agreement No. 22-DES-ITB-504b 

Amendment No. 2 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VA 22201 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITB-504b 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DES-ITB-504b (“Main Agreement”) dated February 22, 2022, between Mobotrex, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED 

FROM FEBRUARY 22, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 21, 2025.  
 
2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 22. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                   MOBOTREX, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________  

DocuSign Envelope ID: EC09436A-A110-47FB-9244-5932720BBF6D

2/21/2024

Regional Sales Manager

William Lamie

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

2/21/2024



PAGE

Video & Radar Combined Detection System
4.1 One-Detector Assembly 5 EA  $     13,040.00 $65,200.00

4.2 Two-Detector Assembly 25 EA $18,370.00 $459,250.00

4.3 Three-Detector Assembly 5 EA  $     27,700.00 $138,500.00

4.4 Four-Detector Assembly 5 EA  $     33,030.00 $165,150.00

Components and Replacement Parts
4.5 Hybrid Detector 5 EA  $       5,120.00 $25,600.00

4.6 Hybrid Detector Cable 5000 LF  $              0.35 $1,750.00

4.7 Mounting Kit 5 EA  $          210.00 $1,050.00

4.8 Communications/Processor Module 5 EA  $       3,360.00 $16,800.00

4.9 Surge Protector 5 EA  $          330.00 $1,650.00

4.10 Power Supply/Adapter 5 EA $50.00 $250.00

4.12 Compatible Video Detector 8 EA $1,900.00 $15,200.00

4.13 Compatible Video Detector card 8 EA $4,700.00 $37,600.00

Technical Support
4.11 Technical Support 200 HRS  $          120.00 $24,000.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR SECTION IV $952,000.00

  Mobotrex 22-DES-ITB-504b

Arlington County Government

ATTACHMENT B  - BID PRICING

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR SOLICITATION OR CONTRACT NUMBER

SECTION IV - Hybrid Detection System

SCOPE OF WORK

The Contractor shall supply traffic equipment, materials, and technical support listed in the sections below to the County.


	22-DES-ITB-504b AM2 signed
	22-DES-ITB-504b AM2
	Pricing

	updated pricing sheet



